WWW.FASTSOC.COM 1  FASTSOC MICROELECTRONICS CO., LTD
Product Features  Product Overview
▪ Input operation range: 2.7 – 5.5V .
▪ Input over voltage protection at 6V.
▪ 40uA quiescent current in operation
▪ Output current up to 1A
▪ Efficiency up to 95%
▪ OCP, SCP and OTP protection

5 FB Feedback node, with Vfb at 0.6V
Marking Information
Top Marking Part Number Coding
C3YW1 FS3013PP
C3  Fixed, ID for FS3013 FS3013  Fixed, ID for FS3013
Y   Code of year BA  Package Code
W   Code of week BA:SOT23-5L
1   Version control
WWW.FASTSOC.COM 3  FASTSOC MICROELECTRONICS CO., LTD
FS3013 Datasheet
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Maximum working range
Parameter value
VIN
 (1) -0.3V~6V
VOUT
 (1) -0.3V~5.5V
Continuous Power Dissipation (TA = 25C) (2)
SOT23-5L 0.4W
Junction Temperature  -40C to 125C
Lead Temperature 260C
Storage Temperature -65C to +150C
hermal Resistance (3)                                  θJA        θJC
SOT23-5L 170C /W    75C /W
Notes:
(1) Exceeding these ratings may damage the device.
(2) The maximum allowable power dissipation is a function of the maximum junction temperature TJ(MAX), the junction-to-ambient
thermal resistance θJA, and the ambient temperature TA. The maximum allowable continuous power dissipation at any ambient
temperature is calculated by PD(MAX)=(TJ(MAX)-TA)/θJA. Exceeding the maximum allowable power dissipation will cause excessive
die temperature, and the regulator will go into thermal shutdown. Internal thermal shutdown circuitry protects the device from
permanent damage.
(3) Measured on JESD51-7, 4-layer PCB.
Electrical Characteristics
All typical values are at Tj=25C (unless otherwise noted)
PARAMETER CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
Input voltage range, VIN  2.7  5.5 V
Input over voltage protection  5.8 6 6.5 V
Quiescent current, IQ VIN = 5V 20 40 60 µA
Shutdown current, IOFF VIN = 5V, VCE = 0  0.1 2 µA
Input voltage UVLO
Rising  2.55 2.65 V
Falling 2.25 2.37  V
Feedback voltage VIN = 5V 0.588 0.6 0.612 V
Output current Limit VIN = 5V, VOUT = 3.3V 1 1.2  A
Line regulation VIN = 3 to 5V   0.2  %
Load regulation IOUT= 0.1 – 1A  0.1 2 %
Switching frequency VIN = 5V 1 1.5 2 MHz
ON resistance PMOS VIN = 5V  0.38  Ω
WWW.FASTSOC.COM 4  FASTSOC MICROELECTRONICS CO., LTD
FS3013 Datasheet
ON resistance NMOS VIN = 5V  0.25  Ω
CE input threshold ON VIN = 5V  0.9 1.1 V
CE input threshold OFF VIN = 5V 0.4 0.7  V
CE input pull down resistor   750  KΩ
Output discharge resistor, Rpd VIN = 5V  600  Ω
Over temperature protection   150  °C
OTP hysteresis   40  °C
Application Information
Output Voltage Setting